development of residential and commercial property for the City. 

3. Project Costs and Reimbursable Project Costs.  The Developer anticipates the 

project costs in acquiring, developing, financing and preparing the Property for sale or lease to 

third parties, will meet or exceed Six Million Five Hundred Thousand ($6,500,000).  and would 

be considered TIF-eligible costs within the meaning of SDCL § 11-9-14 and SDCL § 11-9-15.  

Developer anticipates requesting reimbursement of those eligible reimbursement costs that relate 

to site work, ingress/egress locations, roadway and utility build-out, rock removal, drainage